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576 C. H, ROBINSON CO.—NATIONAL GUARD.

CHAP. 67

nineteen hundred and twenty, and provided further, that the governor and
council may, by order, upon recommendation of the trustees of the said
institutions, authorize the use of unexpended balances of any of the above
appropriations to meet deficiencies in other appropriations for the same

institution, '
Approved March 26, 1919,

Chapter 67.

Resolve, to Reimburse C. H. Robinson Company of Portland, Maine, for Goods Sold
and Delivered to the State, and for which Purchaser Failed to File with the State
Auditor a Copy of the Order.

C. H. Robinson Co., goods delivered to state for which no order was
filed, Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of
one hundred and seventy-seven dollars and forty-two cents to be paid to
C. H. Robinson Company, a corporation duly organized and having its
place of business in Portland, Maine, for goods and merchandise delivered
to the State of Maine between March eleventh, nineteen hundred and six-
teen and January twenty-third, nineteen hundred and seventeen, but for
which the order was not duly filed in the office of the state auditor.

Approved March 26, 1919.

Chapter 68.

Resolve, to Reimburse Certain Cities and Towns for Money Expended for the Support
of Dependent Pamilies of Members of the National Guard,

National Guard, reimbursing certain municipalities for support of de-
pendent families of. Resolved: That the following sums of money be
paid out of the fund for war purposes to the towns and cities herein
enumerated, to wit:

City of Bangor, $282 28
City of Auburn, 25 00
City of Biddeford, 556 70
City of Calais, 19 43
City of Calais, 112 49
City of Lewiston, 373 90
City of Rockland, 133 14
City of Westbrook, 1,078 62 °
City of Westbrook, 244 57
City of Westbrook, 634 40
Town of Rumford, 459 14
$3,919 67

Approved March 26, 1919.



